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GUOTAI JUMAN SECURITIES (688396)
2020.11.09
2018A  2019A  2020E  2021E
4,690 4431 4752 5,574
85 66 77 94
126 12 131 172
374 377 336 410
EBIT 546 274 926 1,209
0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
(688396) 0 31 47 -52
586 478 1,120 1,564
53 6 16 160
108 12 104 144
429 401 940 1,299
1,538 2,438 7,500 8,639
27 44 44 44
0 82 82 82
87.41 3808 3816 3806 3796
571 557 557 557
81.07 9992 10095 15600 17,446
50.20 4,654 1,979 2,127 2,480
318 1,726 1,726 1,726
5,020 6391 11,748 13241
(10 7,471 7897 13254 14747
. NOPLAT 497 277 833 1,088
WWW.Crmicro.com 053 700 510 410
133 -1,102 105 15
-533 -611 -658 -607
1,050 -816 791 1,006
1,482 576 1,497 1,802
575 41 658 607
627 180 4,223 56
281 356 5062 1,139
6.7%  -84%  17.0%  22.0%
EBIT 8150.3%  -49.9%  238.0%  30.6%
511.0%  -6.7%  1345%  38.3%
252%  228%  293%  32.0%
EBIT 8.7% 48%  138%  14.7%
6.8% 7.0%  140%  15.9%
(ROE) 10.4% 7.4% 88%  108%
(ROA) 5.4% 5.1% 6.7% 8.3%
(ROIC) 6.7% 3.5% 6.3% 7.4%
91.9 86.9 86.9 86.9
35.0 51.8 51.8 51.8
581.6 641.6 847.5 776.8
35 14 16 14
% / 85%  10.6% 9.8% 7.4%
im 498%  36.7%  247%  24.1%
99.1%  58.0%  32.8%  3L8%
3m
PE 14214 15231 64.95  46.97
PB 11.69 8.4 572 5.08
-14% -13% -13% -12% -12% -11% -11% -10% EV/EBITDA Pyt T e 61
PIS 6.64 7.25 8.72 745
0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 0.4%

52 32.38-63.51
61,039

20f21

2022E
10,083
6,639
116
219
504

1,738

10,176
44

82
3,746
557
19,834
2,936
1,726
15,173
16,679

1,482
350
144

-557
1,419
2,200

-557

-105
1,538

23.0%
36.2%
33.8%

34.2%
16.3%
17.2%

12.6%
9.7%
8.9%

86.9
518
718.0
13
5.5%

23.5%
30.7%

35.11
4.44
26.49
6.05
0.6%
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES (688396)

2.1. SiC  GaN .5
22. SsiC 8
23. GaN 12

31 6 SiC GaN L 15
3.2. SiC 17
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES (688396)

MOSFET IGBT

MOSFET

9 25 (688396)
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES (688396)
MOSFET IGBT 4
“ IGBT”
IGBT
SiC SiC MOSFET
GaN
2.
SiC  GaN
SiC 2030
500 5G
SiC GaN
2.1. SiC  GaN
/
/
(GaAs) (InP) (GaN) (SiC)
/ (Ge) (S)y (Se) (B)
50
60
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES (688396)

(GaAs) (InP)
(InSb) (GaN) (SiC) (Cds) 20 90
(GaAs) (InP)

1
2
(LED) (LD)
2
VA A ﬁi’aéﬁ#— i - { 4{:
1950s 1960s 1990s 2000s
?ﬁ i R A dE S
é? fedxIF, PR
Yole
SiC GaN
(E9) 2.3 (eV)
3 sic  GaN
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES

(688396)

(SiC) (GaN)
1:
Si GaAs GaN

eV 1.1 1.4 3.4

x 107cm/s 1.0 2.1 2.7

W/c K 1.3 0.6 2.0

M/cm 0.3 0.4 5.0

cm?/ Vs 1350 8500 900
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES

(688396)

P [W]

oM

M

100k

10k

1k

» f.[HZ]
10M

1) PV = photovoltaic inverter
2) OBC = on-board charger

2.2. SiC

4H  SIiC(4H-SiC)

5 SiC
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GUOTAI JUNMAN SECURITIES (688396)
1
2010 Cree 6
2015 2015 Cree 1-VI
2030 6 SiC
40 Yole 2017 4
10 6 15 2020 4
10 6
8
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GUOTAI JUMAN SECURITIES (688396)
SBD
sic PiN PiN
JBS
PiN MPS
MOSFET
SiC BJT
JFET
IGBT
21 SiC JBS
( ) MOSFET 2001
(Infineon)
Cree
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES (688396)
600
500
500
400
300
220
200
100
20 42
0 — .

2017A 2020E 2025E 2030E

Yole
1
2
3
4

99 %
50 %
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GUOTAI JUMAN SECURITIES (688396)
5
2001 600 V
SiC MOSFET  JBS
SiC MOSFET
SiC JBS
7 4 SiC
SiC
5G 2020 5G
SiC
SiC
10 SiC 11 Sic
Tk MERIREEE
5G 2020 AR 30001Z7T
3 = ek 2020 A IAEB600{Z 7T
1T L ———
HIEASE 2020 IETES 000120 e e
FEE 2020 AAELI100{7 75
FHiEhih e 2020 EHIELI10001Z7T
)[& T%‘ﬁ‘ﬁ e 20203504757
2020 S IR EA R {25 T BB
Sic
2.3. GaN
GaN 600V GaN
1700
GaN GaN
0~300V
Si 600V SiC 300V~600V GaN

12 of 21



O

E R EBLRIUEFF

13

GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES (688396)
12 GaN 600V
o - s
N ﬂ-.&‘f.—::—w:
oV 600V 1700V 3300V 6500V+ <2
GaN | SiC ’ ’
SiC GaN
GaN
GaN
Si SiC
GaN-on-Si GaN-on-SiC
GaN-on-SiC GaN SiC
GaN SiC
GaN
GaN-on-Si GaN-on-SiC
Macom GaN-on-Si
GaN-on-SiC GaN-
on-Si SiC
GaN-on-Si
CoolGaN™ 14 GaN
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES

(688396)

15 GaN-on-Si

Gartner

MACOM GaN

GaN on SiC

Benefits

GaN
GaN

(PA)

2018

2020
18W 30W 65W
2020 2 13
65W

CES

Yole
1000
2023

2023

CAGR 87%

16 10

100W

2017

(SBD) (FET)
GaN
(LNA) GaN
GaN
GaN
GaN 66
GaN
4.3 2017-

65W

MAKGaNFTEBEE 65W
NS, B, BRI

¥149

" ?1 P
' ! z
< \
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GUOTAI JUMAN SECURITIES (688396)
3. 6 SiC
SiC 2020 7 SiC
6 SiC
SiCJBS GaN
SiC
3.1. 6 SiC GaN
2020
1 2020 2
2020 2
IDM
650V GaN SiC JBS
SiC MOSFET
2 2020 7
7 SiC 6 SiC
2020 7
4 SiC
1200V 650V SiC
6 SiC GaN
3 2020 8
SiC JBS GaN
2020 6 650V 1200V SiC JBS
SiC JBS
650V
MOCVD
4 2020 9
6 SiC
2020 8 2020 9
6 SiC 1000
SiC
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GUOTAI JUMAN SECURITIES (688396)
18 SiC SiC
BiRES (A) T0220 R2L T0247 Dual Die TO247 R2L DPAK R2L BiiEE (A) T0220 R2L
2A  CRXI02D120G1 R . (jRXL02D120G1 4p CRXINANNAAGA
CRXL05D120G1 6A CRXI06D065G1 5A CRXI05D120G1
] Sl || SR LAt e R LRy | e
1120G1 CRXU20D120G1 10A CRX110D065G1 15A CRXI15C
AN OTNORERINM ) LSRN IR e s ana (reaRr e = 20000 T7IRAR
CRXQ30D120G1 16A CRXI16D065G1 30A
CRXQ40D120G1 40A
SiC
SiC GaN
IDM
3.2. SiC
3.24%
SiC
1
2011 2012 3 4 SiC
2014 6 SiC 2011
3
Aixtron
2012 3 9
4
2014 4 6
6
2
32.64%
JIANHUI ZHAO 1988
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GUOTAI JUMAN SECURITIES (688396)
16.94%
7.46% 5.14%
3.24%
19 20 3.24%
[ $3s tpitodd

Your Trusted SiC Epi Foundry

32.64%
39.72%
\

3.24% | | N 16.94%
7.46%
= JIANHUI ZHAO = .
3
2020 10 10
41 2013 9
2019 12
3: 2020 10 10
CN201911405142.5 CN111167780A 2019/12/30
CN201911400025.X CN111088522A 2019/12/30
T CN201911400028.3 CN111058091A 2019/12/30
CN201911400042.3 CN111101196A 2019/12/30
CN201721375888.2 CN207439989U 2017/10/24
CN201711000158.9 CN107829135A 2017/10/24
CN201721078400.X CN207130366U 2017/08/25
CN201721073570.9 CN207130365U 2017/08/25
CN201610377959.6 CN106087039A 2016/05/31
CN201610351566.8 CN106057694B 2016/05/24
SiC
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GUOTAI JUMAN SECURITIES (688396)
4.
2020-2022
9.75% 17.31% 10.70% 9.75% 13.46%
9.80% IDM 2020-2022
28.20% 27.08% 35.30% 28.20% 22.92%
34.20%
2020/2021/2022 17%/22%/23%
2020/2021/2022 29.28%/32.00% /34.15%
2020-2022 9.40 1299 17.38
135% 38% 34% EPS 0.77 107 143
068 091 1.23
4
2017 2018 2019 2020E 2021E 2022E
3519.76 3571.91 3183.52 3493.91 4098.62 4537.17
% 59.90% 56.96% 55.44% 52.00% 50.00% 45.00%
% 1.48% -10.87% 9.75% 17.31% 10.70%
% 16.33% 18.57% 17.76% 24.00% 27.00% 27.00%
2339.06 2683.49 2515.66 3225.15 4098.62 5545.44
% 39.81% 42.79% 43.80% 48.00% 50.00% 55.00%
% 14.73%
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GUOTAI JUNMAN SECURITIES (688396)
IDM
IGBT 15%
PB 2021 PB 6.98 2021
8.03 PB 87.41
PS 2021 PS 11.55 2021 13.28
PS 89.55
87.41
5 2020 11 5
P/S PB
2021E) 2020E 2021E 2022E 2020E 2021E 2022E
300623.SZ 41.58 16.86 4.81 5.26 5.83 8.64 7.90 7.13
300373.SZ 41.69 6.23 6.04 6.89 7.93 6.90 6.05 5.26
11.55 - 1.77 6.98 6.19
688396.SH 49.92 7.45 8.78 9.89 11.32 5.69 5.05 4.41
wind wind
6.
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GUOTAI JUMAM SECURITIES (688396)
1. 300 15%
12 300 5% 15%
12
300 -5% 5k
300 300 5%
2. 300
12
300
300 300
669 6009 9
20 34 18
200041 518026 100032

021 38676666

0755 23976888

E-mail gtjaresearch@gtjas.com

010 83939888
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